2022/2023

Boswell High School - Softball (F) Varsity
BHS Softball Varsity

Time

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 28

Jan 31

Feb 4

Feb 7

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 16

Feb 17

Feb 18

Feb 21

Feb 23

Feb 24

Feb 25

Feb 28

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 14

Mar 21

Mar 24

Mar 28

Mar 31

1:45 PM

4:30 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

TBA

TBA

TBA

5:15 PM

TBA

TBA

TBA

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Gunter HS

@ Joshua HS & Aledo HS

vs Brewer HS

vs Granbury HS & Haltom HS

@ Eaton HS

@ Frisco Centennial HS
@ Midlothian HS

@ Midlothian HS

@ Midlothian HS

@ Burleson HS

@ Mansfield HS

@ Mansfield HS

@ Mansfield HS

@ Azle HS

@ LD Bell HS

@ Weatherford HS
vs Chisholm Trail HS
@ Crowley HS

vs North Crowley HS
vs Trinity HS

@ Paschal HS

vs LD Bell HS

Boswell Softball Field
Joshua High School
Boswell Softball Field
Boswell Softball Field
Eaton High School
Centennial High School
Midlothian High School
Midlothian High School
Midlothian ISD Stadium
Burleson High School
Mansfield High School
Mansfield High School
Mansfield High School
Azle High School

L. D. Bell High School
Weatherford High School
Boswell Softball Field
Crowley High School
Boswell Softball Field
Boswell Softball Field
Paschal High School

Boswell Softball Field

Round Robin

Frisco Centennial HS Field
Varsity Tournement
Varsity Tournament

Varsity Tournament

Varsity Tournament
Varsity Tournament

Varsity Tournament




Apr 4

Apr 6

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 18

Apr 21

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Weatherford HS
@ Chisholm Trail HS
vs Crowley HS

@ North Crowley HS
@ Trinity HS

vs Paschal HS

Boswell Softball Field
Chisholm Trail High School
Boswell Softball Field
North Crowley High School
Trinity High School

Boswell Softball Field



