

2022/2023 Boswell High School - Softball (F) Varsity BHS Softball Varsity

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 28	1:45 PM	vs Gunter HS	Boswell Softball Field	
Jan 31	4:30 PM	@ Joshua HS & Aledo HS	Joshua High School	Round Robin
Feb 4	2:00 PM	vs Brewer HS	Boswell Softball Field	
Feb 7	4:00 PM	vs Granbury HS & Haltom HS	Boswell Softball Field	
Feb 10	5:00 PM	@ Eaton HS	Eaton High School	
Feb 13	6:30 PM	@ Frisco Centennial HS	Centennial High School	Frisco Centennial HS Field
Feb 16	ТВА	@ Midlothian HS	Midlothian High School	Varsity Tournement
Feb 17	ТВА	@ Midlothian HS	Midlothian High School	Varsity Tournament
Feb 18	ТВА	@ Midlothian HS	Midlothian ISD Stadium	Varsity Tournament
Feb 21	5:15 PM	@ Burleson HS	Burleson High School	
Feb 23	ТВА	@ Mansfield HS	Mansfield High School	Varsity Tournament
Feb 24	ТВА	@ Mansfield HS	Mansfield High School	Varsity Tournament
Feb 25	ТВА	@ Mansfield HS	Mansfield High School	Varsity Tournament
Feb 28	7:00 PM	@ Azle HS	Azle High School	
Mar 7	7:00 PM	@ LD Bell HS	L. D. Bell High School	
Mar 10	7:00 PM	@ Weatherford HS	Weatherford High School	
Mar 13	5:00 PM	vs Chisholm Trail HS	Boswell Softball Field	
Mar 14	5:00 PM	@ Crowley HS	Crowley High School	
Mar 21	7:00 PM	vs North Crowley HS	Boswell Softball Field	
Mar 24	7:00 PM	vs Trinity HS	Boswell Softball Field	
Mar 28	7:00 PM	@ Paschal HS	Paschal High School	
Mar 31	7:00 PM	vs LD Bell HS	Boswell Softball Field	

Apr 4	7:00 PM	vs Weatherford HS	Boswell Softball Field
Apr 6	7:00 PM	@ Chisholm Trail HS	Chisholm Trail High School
Apr 11	7:00 PM	vs Crowley HS	Boswell Softball Field
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ North Crowley HS	North Crowley High School
Apr 18	7:00 PM	@ Trinity HS	Trinity High School
Apr 21	7:00 PM	vs Paschal HS	Boswell Softball Field